

THE WASHINGTON STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

A high-quality education system that prepares all students for college, career, and life.

WASHINGTON STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION RESOLUTION TO COMMEMORATE MONA HUMPHRIES BAILEY

As approved March 6, 2018

Mona Humphries Bailey was a champion of students in Washington state for more than thirty years, serving as a teacher, a counselor, a principal, as Deputy Superintendent for Seattle Public Schools and as Assistant State Superintendent for the Office of the Superintendent of Public Instruction;

Educational Inquiry, the Pacific Science Center, the Seattle Art Museum, the United Way of King County, the Seattle YMCA, the Black Education Strategy Roundtable and others, helped to promote STEM education and equity and excellence for all students, particularly historically underserved students of color;

she served on the Washington State Board of Education from 2015 to 2018, where she provided principled and sound leadership on behalf of students;

persuaded us with her intelligence, her integrity, and her wit; and

schools and educational offerings better in every way possible;

Charges. Control that the Washington State Board of Education honors and commemorates member Mona Humphries Bailey. She is missed by us all and we won't soon forget the imprint she left. We offer this resolution in recognition of her contributions to our Board and to our state.

Kevin Laverty, Chair

& Garety

WASHINGTON STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION RESOLUTION TO COMMEMORATE MONA HUMPHRIES BAILEY

MEMBERS OF THE STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Chips he	Oyl Estes
Chris Reykdal, Superintendent of Public Instruction	Jeff Estes
Cornie Fletcher Thillips	Joseph Hofman Johnson
Judy Jennings	Holly Kne Lan
Patricia & Word Patry Wood	Peter Maier
MJ Bolt	Alan Burke
Z. Aggardinas Lindsey Salmas	Ricardo Sanghez
Ryan Brault	Randy Spaulding, Executive Director